VILLAGE OF MARBLE CLIFF COUNCIL LEGISLATION CONSIDERED MAY, 2024 REGULAR MEETING

R-2669-24, A Resolution imposing a seventeen-month moratorium on the cultivation, processing, and retail dispensing of adult-use and medical marijuana in the Village of Marble Cliff First Reading: May 20, 2024

R-2670-24, A Resolution Declaring it Necessary and Determining to Proceed with acquiring, constructing, installing, equipping, improving, maintaining and repairing improvements necessary for making improvements to abate erosion along properties within the Village included within the Marble Cliff Erosion Control Special Improvement District, together with all necessary appurtenances thereto, and declaring an emergency First Reading: May 20, 2024

Rules Suspended & Passed: May 20, 2024

O-2713-24, An Ordinance Adopting a Budget for the Year 2025 for the Village of Marble Cliff First Reading: April 15, 2024 Second Reading: May 20, 2024

O-2714-24, An Ordinance authorizing the Mayor and Fiscal Officer to execute an agreement to renew the policy with Ohio Government Risk Management Plan for property, liability, wrongful acts, automobile, bond, crime, inland marine, and electronic data processing insurance First Reading: May 20, 2024

O-2715-24, An Ordinance levying special assessments for acquiring, constructing, installing, equipping, improving, maintaining, and repairing improvements necessary for making improvements to abate erosion along properties within the Village included within the Marble Cliff Erosion Control Special Improvement District, together with all necessary appurtenances thereto, and declaring an emergency First Reading: May 20, 2024

Rules Suspended & Passed: May 20, 2024

O-2716-24, An Ordinance to authorize the Mayor and Fiscal Officer to enter into an Agreement with The Compost Exchange to establish a Village-sponsored community-wide Curbside Compost Collection program First Reading: May 20, 2024

THE ENTIRE TEXT OF THESE ORDINANCES MAY BE OBTAINED AT THE VILLAGE HALL, 1600 FERNWOOD AVENUE, MARBLE CLIFF, OHIO (TELEPHONE 614-486-6993) Stephanie Evans, Fiscal Officer Posted: May 24, 2024